DS04-23122-3EFUJITSU MEDIA DEVICE
DATA SHEET
ASSP   Mobile Communication Systems
Piezoelectric SAW BPF
 (700 to 1700MHz)
F5CP/F6CP Series (D2 type)
■■■■ DESCRIPTION
The F5CP/F6CP series of SAW band pass filters have 2.5 mm × 2.0 mm × 0.9 mm (h) of ultra small package,

F6CP Series  +10 dBm
Input DC voltage  −5 +5 V
Parameter Symbol
Value
Unit
Min. Max.
Operating temperature Ta −30 +85  °C
System Center
frequency (MHz)
Band width
(MHz)
Part
symbol Part number Re-
marks
PDC800
TX 950.0 20 9 FAR-F5CP-950M00-D209
RX 820.0 20 2 FAR-F5CP-820M00-D202
AMPS/CDMA/
TDMA
TX 836.5 25 3 FAR-F5CP-836M50-D203
RX 881.5 25 4 FAR-F5CP-881M50-D204
GSM
TX 902.5 25 5 FAR-F5CP-902M50-D205
RX 947.5 25 6 FAR-F5CP-947M50-D206
EGSM RX 942.5 35 1 FAR-F5CP-942M50-D201
PDC1.5G
TX 1441.0 24 7 FAR-F6CP-1G4410-D207
RX 1489.0 24 8 FAR-F6CP-1G4890-D208
F5CP/F6CP Series

13
■■■■ MEASUREMENT CIRCUIT
■■■■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
[Designation example]
■■■■ MARKING
 (1) Frequency range 5 : 700 to 1000 MHz
6 : 1000 to 1700 MHz
 (2)  Package size P : 2.5 mm × 2.0 mm × 0.9 mm
 (3)  Frequency This specifies the nominal center frequency using six alphanumeric.
M (for MHz) or G (for GHz) indicates the decimal point.
[Example]  836.5 MHz → 836M50
1.441 GHz → 1G4410
 (4)  Part symbol Numbers specified by Fujitsu
Refer to STANDARD DEVICES
 (5)  Packing (Reeled tape) W : 1000 pcs / reel
V : 3000 pcs / reel
U : 5000 pcs / reel
 1 to 4 : Pin numbers
50 Ω 50 Ω
Network Analyzer Network Analyzer
1 3
Filter
2, 4
 (2)
FAR-F5CP- -D2 -
 (1)  (3)  (4)  (5)
Production date  (EIAJ)
Lot CodePart symbol
INDEX
F5CP/F6CP Series
14
■■■■ PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
■■■■ RECOMMENDED FOOT PATTERN ON PCB
2.5 ± 0.10
0.9 ± 0.10 0.88 ± 0.10
0.
63
 ±
 0
.1
0
4 − R0.18
2.
0
±
0.
10
0.5 Min.
0.
5
M
in
.
(C 030)
INDEX
3
2
4
1
Dimensions in mm.
0.
88
0.
5
0.
88
0.
5
1.20.8
1.2 0.5
Dimensions in mm.
F5CP/F6CP Series